McMillan, Acquanette (Netta)

From:	Marjorie Lindbeck	
Sent:	Sunday, May 19, 2024 9:01 PM	
To:	PublicComment-AutoResponse	
Subject:	Re City Council Agenda Item No. 21	
Some people who red	eived this message don't often get email from	. <u>Learn why this is important</u>
[<u>A</u>] CAUTION: This ensafe. Report phish using DoIT portal.	nail was delivered from the Internet. Do not click links or o g the Phish Alert Button. For more information about the	open attachments unless you know the content is Phish Alert Button view article "KB0010263" on the
To Mayor Gordo and	l City Council Members:	
Playhouse Village As	ort the creation of the Playhouse Village parkin sociation Board of Directors has had many mee sportation and with parking consultant Julie Div s well.	etings over the past few years with the
benefit Playhouse Vi alike. The Board of I takes advantage of t	nys many strong opinions about parking, I have Ilage businesses and actually create a better ex Directors ultimately voted to approve this plan he latest technology in parking meters and willing for parking. There are also many features th	sperience for visitors and residents and look forward to implementation. It give us flexibility to, in effect, implemen
We hope that the Co	ouncil will approve the recommendation as pre	sented.
Thank you,		
Margie		
 Marjorie Lindbeck		

McMillan, Acquanette (Netta)

From:

Brian

Sent:

Monday, May 20, 2024 9:53 AM

To:

PublicComment-AutoResponse

Subject:

AR21 Comment

[<u>A</u>] **CAUTION:** This email was delivered from the Internet. Do not click links or open attachments unless you *know* the content is safe. Report phish using the Phish Alert Button. For more information about the Phish Alert Button view article "KB0010263" on the DoIT portal.

Dear City Councilmembers,

Playhouse Village Association supports the staff recommendation for item 21 on today's City Council agenda. On December 6, 2023, the Playhouse Village Association Board of Directors voted to endorse City staff's proposal to:

- Expand the current boundaries of the Playhouse District parking meter zone;
- Establish a parking meter zone advisory commission; and
- Establish initial rates for implementation.

This decision came after many years of stakeholder outreach, internal discussion, consultation with City leaders, and numerous consultant studies and recommendations. While we accept that the transition to paid street parking may create short-term impacts, we feel it will create unique opportunities for expanded public and employee parking, management of valuable curb space, increased revenue for Playhouse Village initiatives, and greater utilization of our numerous off-street private parking facilities.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment and we look forward to working with staff and our stakeholders on implementation.

Regards,

Brian WallacePresident/CEO

Playhouse Village 709 E Colorado Blvd, Ste 160 Pasadena, CA 91101 626.744.0340 playhousevillage.org

